

Republic of the Philippines Province of Benguet Municipality of Itogon

Office of the Municipal Mayor

Email Address: vic.palangdan@gmail.com

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO: 04

Series 2022

ADDENDUM TO THE COMPOSITION OF THE MEMBERS OF THE TEAM RESPONSIBLE FOR THE RESEARCH AND PREPARATION OF THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS IN THE BOUNDARY DISPUTE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ITOGON WITH THE MUNICIPALITY OF TUBA AND THE MUNICIPALITY OF BOKOD

WHEREAS, Administrative Order Numbered 01 s.2022 "Creating the Team Responsible for the Research and Preparation of the Necessary Documents in the Boundary Dispute of the Municipality of Itogon with the Municipality of Tuba and the Municipality of Bokod was earlier signed;

WHEREAS, there is a need to include additional member to achieve the objectives of this order;

WHEREFORE, by virtue of the powers vested in me, I, ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN, Municipal Mayor, this municipality, hereby include MR. SALDE L. GUINIAWAN

This Administrative Order shall take effect immediately upon approval.

Done this 17th day of February 2022 at Itogon, Benguet.

ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN

Municipal Mayor

Cc:

All concerned

- File